
Kodak DEVELOPING,
FRI3MTING,
REI^OADING.

T. P. ANDREWS,

109 Montgomery St.

DED CROCKER-LANGLEY DIRECTORY. DEG 493

De Domenico Charles (Merel & De Domemco), r.

163 Tehama
Dee Annie, domestic, 808 Octavia

" Celia, widow, r. 19 Natoma
" John Mrs., widow, r. 570 Minna
" Kate, widow, r. 570 Minna
" Thomas, oiler, r. 224 Lily Av
" William, groceries, 19 Natoma

Deeds August, cigar maker, r. 391, 8th .

Deegan Eliza Miss, r. 123 "Welsh
" John J., conductor Market St. Ry., r. 1350

Kentucky
" Mary Mrs., lodgings, 1129 Mission
" Mary E. Mrs., dressmaking, 915% Howard
" Thomas H., molder Metropolitan Foundry,

r. 1550 Kentucky
" William, manager Branch S. F. Shoe Co.,

r. 624 Post
*SS=Deegan. See Degan and Degen
Deeley Lawrence J., policeman, r. 2821 Bush
Deely James, groceries and liquors, NW cor

California and Lyon
" John, laborer, r. 19 Parker Av
" Laurence, r. 1724 Lyon

4®=Deely. See Dealy and Deily
Deeney Ann, widow, r. 416, 10th
" George F., fireman Metropolitan Match

Co.. r. 501%, 6th
" Henry, teamster Pac. Gas. Imp. Co., r. 2036

Greenwich
" James J., teamster, r. 416, 10th
" John, teamster P. A. McDonald, r. 2036

Greenwich
" John H., framemaker Sanborn, Vail & Co.,

r. 416, 10th
" Mary, dressmaker, r. 17a Sharon
" Patrick, r. 17a Sharon

J8®="Deeney. See Denny
Deeny William, capitalist, r. 2103 Howard
Deere Charles H., president Deere Implement

Co., 305-307 Market, r. Moline, 111.

Deere Implement Co., C. H. Deere president, S.
H. Velie vice-president, F. W. Vaughan
secretary and manager, 305-307 Market

Deering Annie E. Miss, r. 329 Haight
" August, porter, r. 255 Minna
" Cassie N. Miss, r. 329 Haight
" Charles, sign painter E. Deering, 515

Kearny
" Charles J., asst. cashier Union Trust Co.

of S. F., r. San Rafael
" Chester, with Brown, Craig & Co., r. Oak-

land
" Edward, sign painter, 614 California, r. 205

Steiner
" Frank P. (Myrick & Deering), attorney at

law, 14 Sans«me, rooms 53-55, r. 423 Baker
" George P., machinist First St. Wks, Union

I. Wks, r. 1550 Folsom
Deering Harvester Co., Deere implement Co.

agents, 305-307 Market
" James H., r. 423 Baker

Deering James H. Jr., librarian San Francisco
Law Library, New City Hall, 3d floor,

r. 423 Baker
" Katherine A. Mrs., dressmaking, 500 Sutter
" Michael, chief draughtsman engineering

department S. P. Co., r. 619 Lombard
" Patrick, laborer, r. 406 Broadway
" T. P., master mariner, 9 Mission

Jg®=Deering. See Dearing
Deery Frank, laborer, r. 721 Natoma
«®=Dees. See Deas
Deever John, harness maker, r. 824 Kearny
Defabrega Stephen, tailor, r. 605 Broadway
de Fassion J. Mme., dressmaking, 243, 9th
Defender The, Horn & Nipgen proprietors,

757 Market
De Ferrari Frederick, watchmaker and jeweler,

211-213 Montgomery Av, r. 810 Union
" Jerome, fish dealer, 527 Montgomery Av
" Peter A., paper hanger Burr & Shields, r.

1530 Golden Gate Av
Deflren Elizabeth Mrs., r. 158 Clara
De Figueiredo Victor L., druggist P. C. Rossi,

r. 318 Montgomery Av
De FHippe T. B., Academy of Languages, 320

Post, opp Union Square, r. Oakland
De Filippe's Academy of Languages, 320 Post

W. & J. SLOANE & CO.,

SEAT CUSHIONS
In Plush, Terry, Damask and Sateen, Made

to Order for Churches, Lodges,
Steamboats, etc.

S-q.1-©-<*-7" IVIARKET ST.

Deflandre Charles, engineer P. H. Jackson &
Co., r. 708 Howard

De Fonseca David L., physician, r. 604 Mer-
chant, room 12

De Fonte Joseph, barber Louis De Fonte, r. 358,
4th

" Louis, barber, 358, 4th
De Fontville Philip, sign painter, 433 Kearny,

r. 1623 Lyon
De Ford William M., elevator man Columbian

Bldg, r. 37, 2d
Defore Sylvester, clerk Newbauer & Levy, r. 12

Montgomery
De Forest Joseph, manager S. F. yards Sierra

Lumber Co., NE cor 4th and Channel, r.

2452 Howard
De Forestier Henry F., r. 1344 Pine
De Forrest Beecher C, r. 928% Pine

" Ida, widow, r. 3 Ivy Av
" Margaret, widow, 928% Pine

De France Miss, saleslady Hale Bros., r. 27
Willow Av

Defrasse Louise, Miss, r. 333, 21st
De Frees Phoebe J., widow, r. 47 Erie
De Freiger John, laborer Sutro Baths, r. 1

Ocean Terrace
De Freitas Adelaide Miss, r. 914}^ Harrison
" Frank, cook, r. 513 Davis
" Frank L., bookkeeper Wittland Produce

Co., r. 618M Greenwich
" John L., teacher music, r. 914% Harrison
" Julius L., boxmaker Pac. & S. F. Box Fac-

tory, r. 914% Harrison
de Fremery James (James de Fremery & Co.), r.

Oakland
de Fremery James & Co. (James and William

C. B. de Fremery), importers and com-
mission merchants, 410 Battery

" William C. B. (James de Fremery & Co.), r.

Oakland
de Freville Eugene, r. 224, 10th
Defty Henry, engineer California Hotel, r. 740

Ellis
de Gallardo Raoul, tinsmith, r. 726 Green
Degan Anna J. Mrs., dressmaker, r. 18 De Long

Av
" Catherine, widow, r. 14 Pfeiffer
" James J., keeper Sheriff's offlce, r. 12a

Pfeiffer
" John A., machinist U. S. Mint, r. 2918

Washington
" Patrick, stone yard, 423, 11th, r. 2918 Wash-

ington
" William H., stonecutter P. Degan, r. 2918

Washington
4S=-Degan. See Deegan and Degen
De Gear George P., carpenter and builder, 123

Collingwood
" George W., metal roofer, r. 115 Colling-

wood
" Jefferson D., metal roofer,' 717, 15th
" Warren J., cornice maker J. D. De Gear, r.

28 Hardy
4®=De Gear. See De Guerre
De Geller Charles, barber str Australia
Degelman John W., shoemaker, 406% McAllister
Degen Ludolph P., manufacturer leather belt-

ing and lacing, 105-107 Mission, r. Oak-
land

4®"Degen. See Degan and Deegan
Degenhard Charles, butcher Isidor Gans, r. 338

Shipley
De Gerick Julia Mrs., lodgings, 309, 3d

" Julius G. H., machinist, r. 309, 3d
Degnan John J., carpenter, r. 1135 Folsom

" Thomas, gasman Occidental Hotel

$1.00
SUITS CLEANED AND PRESSED

GOLDEN WEST CLOTHING RENOVATORY,
Telephone Main )*57. 12 Montgomery Street. $1.00
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